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COLECAO

recessed luminaires
square | fixed

Colecao adjustable ‘square’ downlight collection offers multiple
options to chose from wattages ranging between 6W - 27W in all
standard symmetric beam options and as made available across
3 varied size options to adopt to site requirements with ‘single’,
‘double’ and ‘triple’ configurations’ within the standard color

spectrum.

The complete range is IP20 suitable for indoor applications as

offered.

CCT of 5000K and 6000K are also available on request.
Standard protocol for fixed output driver is offered in our article
coding. Dimmable driver options are available on request.

Technical Data

CREE® brldg/eL&u EPISTAR

Body
LED Type
Colour Deviation

Colour Rendering Index

Die Cast Aluminium
COB

<2 SDCM

+90

— Lumen Maintenance 90 / B10 50000 hours
/ A\ ““ll H Driver Integral
ba | I B .
N N Dimmability DALI (on request)
5 IP Rating IP 20
Protection Class Class Il
Dimensions (mm) Certifications
L B H Cut Out -
e
Size 1 83 83 68 73 =
Size 2 93 93 68 78
Size 3 125 125 95 115
Available Options
Light Distribution Watt Lumen Colour Temp Finishes
15 POt 0 ood(F) 6 510 2700K White
d de
=& g 9 765
24 Medium (M) 15 1725 3000 K Black
deg
18 Medium (M) 4000 K White - Black
deg
AEWIS

We reserve the right for technical and design changes
For latest product update please refer www.aewis.com




COLECAO

recessed luminaires
square | fixed

Colecao adjustable ‘square’ downlight collection offers multiple
options to chose from wattages ranging between 6W - 27W in all
standard symmetric beam options and as made available across
3 varied size options to adopt to site requirements with ‘single’,
‘double’ and ‘triple’ configurations’ within the standard color
spectrum.

The complete range is IP20 suitable for indoor applications as

offered.

CCT of 5000K and 6000K are also available on request.
Standard protocol for fixed output driver is offered in our article
coding. Dimmable driver options are available on request.
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Technical Data

CREE® brldg/eL&u EPISTAR

Body
LED Type
Colour Deviation

Colour Rendering Index

Die Cast Aluminium
COB

<2 SDCM

+90

- 1 Lumen Maintenance .90 / B10 50000 hours
N Dri Integral
w é H river ntegra
= Dimmability DALI (on request)
B e v
f IP Rating IP 20
Protection Class Class Il
Dimensions (mm) Certifications
L B H Cut Out
&
Size 1 175 95 68 165 x 83 =
Size 2 253 93 68 243 x 83
Available Options
Light Distribution Watt Lumen Colour Temp Finishes
15 Pote) 6o lood® 2x9 1600 2700 K White
d d
= 9 3x9 2300
2 Medium (M) Wall Wash (WW) 3000 K Black
deg Wash
3g  Medium (M) 4000 K White Black
deg
AEWIS

We reserve the right for technical and design changes
For latest product update please refer www.aewis.com




COLECAO

recessed luminaires
square | fixed

Size 1

Size 2

ZrrzzzzzzzZZZZZ7A Cut out

AEWIS

Length - 83 mm
Breadth - 83 mm
Height - 68 mm

ol =

Length - 93 mm
Breadth - 93 mm
Height - 68 mm

Cutout - 78 x 78 mm

Cutout - 73 x 73 mm

H

s

Article
Reference

“CO1110062S

CO 111006 3 S
CO 111006 4 S
CO 121006 2 S
CO 121006 3 S
CO 121006 4 S
CO 131006 2S
CO 131006 3 S
CO 131006 4 S
CO 111006 2 M
CO 111006 3 M
CO 111006 4 M
CO 121006 2 M
CO 121006 3 M
CO 121006 4 M
CO 131006 2 M
CO 131006 3 M
CO 131006 4 M
CO 111006 2 F
CO 111006 3 F
CO 111006 4 F
CO 121006 2 F
CO 121006 3 F
CO 121006 4 F
CO 131006 2 F
CO 131006 3 F

CO 131006 4 F

CO 112009 2S
CO 1120093 S
CO 1120094 S
CO 122009 2S
CO 1220093 S
CO 1220094 S
CO1320092S

CO 1320093 S

We reserve the right for technical and design changes
For latest product update please refer www.aewis.com

Finish
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black

White - Black

White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black

White - Black

Watt

Lumen

510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im
510 Im

510 Im

765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im

765 Im

il
W
///,

Colour Temp

2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K

4000 K

2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K

3000 K

- AEWIS

Beam Angle

15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg

60 deg

15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg

15 deg




COLECAO

recessed luminaires
square | fixed

Size 3

PIIIIIIITIZIZZZZA CUt out BRI

F |"'| 3

Length - 125 mm
Breadth - 125 mm
Height - 95 mm
Cutout- 115 x 115 mm

H

AEWIS

Article
Reference

CO 1320094 S
CO 112009 2 M
CO 112009 3 M
CO 112009 4 M
CO 1220092 M
CO 122009 3 M
CO 122009 4 M
CO 132009 2 M
CO 1320093 M
CO 132009 4 M
CO 112009 2 F
CO 112009 3 F
CO 112009 4 F
CO 122009 2 F
CO 122009 3 F
CO 122009 4 F
CO 132009 2 F
CO 132009 3 F

CO 1320094 F

CO 113015258
CO 1130153 S
CO 11301545S
CO1230152S
CO 12301535
CO 1230154S
CO 13301525
CO 1330153 S
CO 13301545
CO 1130152 M
CO 1130153 M
CO 1130154 M
CO 1230152 M
CO 1230153 M
CO 1230154 M

CO 1330152 M

We reserve the right for technical and design changes
For latest product update please refer www.aewis.com

Finish
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black

White - Black

White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black

White - Black

Watt

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Lumen

765 1Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im
765 Im

765 Im

1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im

1275 Im

i
[
v

Colour Temp

4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K

4000 K

2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K

2700 K

- AEWIS

Beam Angle

15 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg

60 deg

15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg




COLECAO

recessed luminaires
square | fixed

Size 4

FIIIIZIIIZIZZZ77A Cut out 222 IITITTTTT FIIIT,
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Length - 175 mm
Breadth - 95 mm
Height - 68 mm
Cutout - 165 x 83

Article
Reference

CO 1330153 M
CO 1330154 M
CO 1130152 F
CO 1130153 F
CO 1130154 F
CO 1230152 F
CO 1230153 F
CO 1230154 F
CO 1330152 F
CO 1330153 F

CO 1330154 F

CO 11401825
CO 1140183 S
CO11401845S
CO12401825S
CO 1240183 S
CO1240184S
CO13401825S
CO 1340183 S
CO 1340184 S
CO 1140182 M
CO 1140183 M
CO 1140184 M
CO 1240182 M
CO 1240183 M
CO 1240184 M
CO 1340182 M
CO 1340183 M
CO 1340184 M
CO1140182F
CO 1140183 F
CO 1140184 F
CO 124018 2F
CO 1240183 F

CO 1240184 F

We reserve the right for technical and design changes
For latest product update please refer www.aewis.com

Finish
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black

White - Black

White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black

Black

Watt

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9
2x9

2x9

Lumen

1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im
1275 Im

1275 Im

1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im

1600 Im

i
[
v

Colour Temp

3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K

4000 K

2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K
4000 K
2700 K
3000 K

4000 K

- AEWIS

Beam Angle

38 deg
38 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg

60 deg

15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
15 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
38 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg
60 deg

60 deg




COLECAO

recessed luminaires
square | fixed

Size 5

Cut out

Fm

Length - 253 mm
Breadth - 93 mm
Height - 68 mm

Cutout - 243 x 83

Light Distribution Curves

H

Article
Reference

CO 1340182 F
CO 1340183 F
CO 1340184 F

P77 7 777777777777,
Z 7

4 CO115027 28
CO 115027 3S
CO 115027 45S
CO 125027 2S
CO 125027 35S
CO 125027 4S
CO 135027 2S
CO 135027 35S
CO 135027 45S
CO 115027 2 M
CO 1150273 M
CO 115027 4 M
CO 1250272 M
CO 1250273 M
CO 125027 4 M
CO 1350272 M
CO 1350273 M
CO 1350274 M
CO 115027 2 F
CO 115027 3 F
CO 115027 4 F
CO 125027 2 F
CO 1250273 F
CO 1250274 F
CO 135027 2 F
CO 1350273 F

CO 1350274 F

Finish

White - Black

White - Black

White - Black

White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black
White - Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White - Black
White - Black

White - Black

h(m)  E(lx)
1 2480
2 620
3 276

Watt

2x9
2x9
2x9

3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9
3x9

3x9

D(cm)
44.22
88.44

132,65

Lumen

1600 Im
1600 Im
1600 Im

2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im
2300 Im

2300 Im

i
|/

Colour Temp

COB h(m)  E(x)  D(cm) COB
6w 1 200 3856 Iw
2 505 7741
24° 3 25 11567 24°
AEWIS

We reserve the right for technical and design changes
For latest product update please refer www.aewis.com

COB
15W

24°

- AEWIS

Beam Angle

2700 K 60 deg
3000 K 60 deg
4000 K 60 deg
2700 K 15 deg
3000 K 15 deg
4000 K 15 deg
2700 K 15 deg
3000 K 15 deg
4000 K 15 deg
2700 K 15 deg
3000 K 15 deg
4000 K 15 deg
2700 K 38 deg
3000 K 38 deg
4000 K 38 deg
2700 K 38 deg
3000 K 38 deg
4000 K 38 deg
2700 K 38 deg
3000 K 38 deg
4000 K 38 deg
2700 K 60 deg
3000 K 60 deg
4000 K 60 deg
2700 K 60 deg
3000 K 60 deg
4000 K 60 deg
2700 K 60 deg
3000 K 60 deg
4000 K 60 deg

him)  E()  D(cm)

1 5657 4001

2 1414 80.01

3 628 12002




